UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY: Fe03143

T890/0388 27 (01 Fage | of 14
Stephen H. Malato, Esq. 1999-09-23 14:53:33
Hinshaw & Culbertson Cock County Recorder 51.00

g

Chicago, Illinois 60601
SN

Address of Properties: 1040-1060 W. Monroe
and 2200 S. Loomis
Chicago, Illinois

Tax Numbers: See Exhib:t'A attached hereto
' Above Space for Recorder’s Use Only

e

This Sixth Loan Modification Agretment ("Sixth Modification”) made this

Tiow %! , 1999 ("Effective Date") betwéen AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("Lender") and Arieiican National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee of a certaizi Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994,
and known as Trust No. 118200-08 (“Trust 118200"), American National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee of a certain Trus{ greement dated April 20, 1994,
and known as Trust No. 117734-05 (“Trust 117734") American Nationsi Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee of a certain Trust Agreemeqt dated March 12, 1997,
and known as Trust No. 122707-08 (“Trust 122707") (Trust 118200, Trust 117734 and Trust 122707
are collectively referred to as “Trusts”), and Carmichael Properties, an Illinoiz Cerieral Partnership
(“Partnership™), the sole beneficiary of Trust 118200 and Carmichael Properties [.L.C, an Illinois
Limited Liability Company (“LLC”) the sole beneficiary.of Trust 122707 (Partnership znd LLC are
together “Beneficiaries”) and (Trusts and Beneficiaries are collectively referred to as “Borrower”).

SIXTH LOAN MUGIFICATION AGREEMENT

)%,_ THT795 21 pa
7508 239

RECITALS

A, Lender originally made loans evidenced by:

1. Mortgage Note dated May 17, 1994, in the principal amount of ONE
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00/100
($1,450,000.00) (“$1.45M Note”) executed and delivered by Partnership and
Trust 118200 and payable to Lender;

464742-4 - DS2A

BOX 33311




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. Secured Installment Note dated May 17, 1994, in the principal amount of
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100
($750,000.00) (“$.75M Note™) executed and delivered by Partnership and
Trust 117734 and payable to Lender and previously amended and restated as
a note in the amount of $980,000.00 (“$.98M Note™)

B..  $1.45M Note was secured by Mortgage and Security Agreement of even date with
$1.45M Note, executed by Trust 118200 and Partnership, with respect to that certain real estate
conveying the land and improvements legally described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made
a part hereof, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document
Number 9447025 (“$1.45M Mortgage”) and other document (“Other $1.45M Loan Documents™)
executed by Trust 118200 and Partnership to evidence and secure the indebtedness evidenced by
$1.45M Note.

C. $.98M Nuie was secured by Mortgage and Security Agreement dated May 17, 1994
executed by Trust 117734 and Partnership, with respect to that certain real estate conveying the land
and improvements legally describad on Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made a part hereof, recorded
in the Office of the Recorder‘of Peads of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 9447021
(“$.98M Mortgage”) and other documents (“Other $.98M Loan Documents”) executed by Trust
117734 and Partnership to evidence azid secure the indebtedness evidenced by $.98M Note.

D. As used herein, the property zonveyed pursuant to $1.45M Mortgage and $.98M
Mortgage, less that part of the same as has beetpartially released by Lender, is collectively referred
to as “Mortgaged Premises”, $1.45M Mortgage, $145M Other Loan Documents, $.98M Mortgage
and $.98M Other Loan Documents are herein referred 5 as “Security Documents™,

E. Notes and Security Documents have previously bzen modified by the following:

1. First Amendment to Mortgage Document datcd August 10, 1995, executed
by Lender, Partnership, Trust 118200-08 and “ticust 117734,

2. Second Amendment to Mortgage Documents dated October 31, 1995,
executed by Lender and Trust 118200-08 and Trust 11773/ '

3. Third Amendment to Mortgage Documents dated Februaiy 20, 1996,
executed by Lender and executed by Trust 118200, Trust 117734 and
Partnership;

4. Fourth Loan Modification Agreement dated December 23, 1998 executed by
Lender and Borrower; and

5. Fifth Loan Modification Agreement dated October 30, 1997 executed by
Lender and Borrower (“Fifth Modification”);

99903163

-2- 464742-4 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(collectively “Previous Modifications”). In addition, Lender has issued partial releases for various
parts of Mortgaged Premises (“Partial Releases™).

F. With Lender’s approval and subject to the terms and provisions of Existing Loan
Papers, Partnership:

1. Established Trust 122707 with LLC as its sole beneficiary; and

2. Caused Trust 118200 to convey a part of Mortgaged Premises to Trust
122707.

G. Pursuant to Fifth Modification, Borrower acknowledged that Notes evidenced an
aggregate principa! balance of $1,246,066.00. At Borrower’s request, Lender extended the maturity
date of $1.45M'Noté and amended and restated $1.45M Note as follows:

1. ‘[r2st 118200 and Partnership executed and delivered to Lender their Note
dated Oiteber 30, 1998 in the amount of $333,330.00 (“$333,330.00 Note”);
and

2. Trust 112707 204-LLC executed and delivered to Lender their Note dated
October 30, 199812 the amount of $912,736.36 (“$912,736.36 Note™).

H. Borrower has requested that Licrder extend to Borrower additional credit in the
amount of $802,474.00 and Lender has agreed to do 50, all upon the terms and conditions hereinafter
set forth.

L. $333,330.00 Note and $912,736.36 Note are together herein referred to as “Notes”™.

. As used herein Notes, Security Documents and Previon:s Modifications are herein
referred to collectively as “Existing Loan Papers” and all real estate anc other property conveyed or
pledged to secure Notes (less that released pursuant to Partial Releases) is herein collectively referred
to as the “Property”.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments made and to be mace by Borrower,
as hereinafter provided, and the performance of the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements
hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS. Borrower represents and watrants as
follows (collectively "Warranties and Representations"):

a. The execution and delivery of this Sixth Modification and all other documents
executed and delivered in connection with Sixth Modification (collectively "Additional Sixth
Modification Documents") were duly authorized; 99903163

-3 - 464742-4 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

b. Existing Loan Papers (as modified), Sixth Modification and Additional Sixth
Maodification Documents and each of the covenants, conditions and agreements contained
therein are in full force and effect, are the valid and legally binding obligations of Borrower
and are free from all legal and equitable defenses, offsets and counterclaims;

c. No part of Property is in receivership nor is any application for receivership
pending and no petition in bankruptcy has been filed by or against Borrower nor is there any
litigation existent which affects Property;

d. There are no agreements, state of facts or circumstances presently existing and
knowzi to Borrower which, with or without the service of notice, passage of time, or both,
would ‘grant to Borrower the right to refuse to make or delay the payments or otherwise
petform t4e-terms, covenants, conditions and agreements required pursuant to Sixth
Modification st Additional Sixth Modification Documents.

e. Borrower is not insolvent and will not be rendered insolvent by the execution
of Sixth Modification or Additional Sixth Modification Documents or by the borrowings
authorized herein.

f. For purposes of tiis Sixth Modification the term "Hazardous Substance" is
as defined in that certain Environmenta! itidemnity Agreement executed by Trust 118200 and
Partnership dated May 17, 1994. BorrGweihas not received any notice, summons, citation,
directive, letter or other communication, wriiten or oral, from any agency or department of
the City of Chicago, the County of Cook, the Stat: of Illinois, the United States Government
or any agency of government, nor, to the best krioyvledge of Borrower, has any action ever
been commenced or threatened by any such party concerning any intentional or unintentional
action or omission on the part of Borrower or, to the kpowledge of Borrower, adjacent
owners which resulted from the releasing, spilling, leaking, prmping, pouring, emitting,
emptying or dumping of Hazardous Substances into or onto th¢ “roperty or the land adjacent
to the Property.

Any inaccuracies in Representations and Warranties shall be an event of default parsuant to Existing
Loan Papers, thereby entitling Lender to exercise its right to accelerate the payment ot Indebtedness
and exercise any and all other rights available to Lender pursuant to Existing Loan Papers, Sixth
Modification or Additional Sixth Modification Documents or at law or in equity.

2, ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF $912.736.36 DUE AS OF
EFFECTIVE DATE. The present balance of the $912,736.36 Note is $886,114.87.

3. RESTATEMENT OF $921.736.36 NOTE AND ADDITIONAL $213.885.13
ADVANCE. Trust 112707 and LLC shall execute their Note in the amount of $1,100,000.00
($1.1M Note™), in form identical to that attached hereto as Exhibit C, as an amendment to and
restatement of $912,736.36 Note. Upon execution and delivery of $1.IM Note to Lender,

-4- 99903163

4647424 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

$912.736.36 Note shall be marked canceled and returned to LLC. The sum of $202,474.00
(“$213,885.13 Advance™) shall be advanced to LLC at its request upon the execution and delivery
of this Sixth Modification, and Additional Sixth Loan Modification Documents (including $1.1M
Note) and the

(a)  receipt by Lender of an endorsement to Chicago Title Insurance Company
Loan Policy No. 1401-007479521, dated May 18, 1994, insuring that the lien
of the Mortgage, as modified by this Sixth Agreement, extends to and
encumbers the Property (less any part of the Property released pursuant to
Partial Releases) free and clear of all encumbrances or exceptions except the
lien of taxes not yet due and payable and the exceptions to title appearing on
said policy which are acceptable to Lender;

{0} receipt by Lender of an endorsement to Chicago Title Insurance Company
Laan Policy No. 1401-0075008329, dated May 18, 1994, insuring that the
lien-of the Mortgage, as modified by this Sixth Agreement, extends to and
encurabzre the Property (less any part of the Property released pursuant to
Partial Relesses) free and clear of all encumbrances or exceptions except the
lien of taxes not yet due and payable and the exceptions to title appearing on
said policy wiich-are acceptable to Lender

(collectively “Date Down Endorsements”). $1.1M Note shall mature on April 30, 2004.

4, RELEASE. As additional considezation of the extension of additional credit, as
herein provided, Borrower and its general partners hereby release and forever discharge Lender, its
agents, servants, cmployees, directors, officers, attorreys, branches, affiliates, subsidiaries,
successors, assigns and all persons, firms, and corporations aciing in its behalf, of and from all
damage, loss, claims, demands, liabilities, obligations, actions-and causes of action whatsoever
which Borrower or general partners may now have or claim to- pave against Lender as of the
Effective Date and whether presently known or unknown and of every rature and extent whatsoever
on account of or in any way concerning, arising out of or founded upon e Existing Loan Papers,
Sixth Modification or Additional Sixth Modification Documents, including; buf not limited to, all
loss or damage of any kind heretofore sustained or which may arise as a corsequence of the
transactions between Borrower, general partners and Lender to and including the Eftctive Date, and
this release and covenant by Borrower, general partners and Lender is contractual ardnot a mere
recital. .

6. FAILURE OR DELAY. No failure by Lender to exercise, or delay by Lender in
exercising, any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof nor shall any
single or partial excrcise of any right, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other or further
exercise thereof, or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. The rights and remedies
provided in Existing Loan Papers, Sixth Modification and Additional Sixth Modification Documents
are cumulative and not exclusive of each other or of any right or remedy provided by law or in
equity. No notice to or demand upon Borrowet, in any instance, shall, in itself, entitle Borrower to

'5' 4647424 - DS2A

99903163




UNOFFICIAL COPY

any other or further notice or demand in similar or other circumstances or constitute a waiver of the
right of Lender to any other or further action in any circumstance without notice
or demand.

7. - EFFECTIVENESS. This Sixth Modification shall be effective as of Effective Date.

8. CONSTRUCTION. This Sixth Modification shall not be construed more strictly
against Lender than against Borrower merely by virtue of the fact that the same has been prepared
by counsel for Lender, it being recognized that both Borrower and Lender have contributed
substantially and materially to the preparation of this Sixth Modification, and Borrower and Lender
each acknswledges and waives any claim contesting the existence and the adequacy of the
consideratior given by the others in entering into this Sixth Modification.

This Sixik Miodification shall universally modify Existing Loan Papers and shall be
construed in conjunction -with Existing Loan Papers. All terms used herein shall have the meanings
ascribed in Existing Loar Papers.

Q. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Borrower and Lender each acknowledge that there are no
other agreements or representaticus, either oral or written, express or implied, not embodied in
Existing Loan Papers or this Sixth Medification, Additional Sixth Modification Documents, which,
together, represent a complete integraiicn-of all prior and contemporaneous agreements and
understandings of Borrower and Lender and, except to the extent modified herein, and in Additional
Sixth Modification Documents, the provisions #1, Existing Loan Papers are hereby ratified and
confirmed. The recitals are hereby incorporated as‘a material part of this Sixth Modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender and Borrower bave caused this Sixth Modification to be
signed by their respective duly authorized signatories and have executed this Sixth Modification on
the day and year first above written.

LENDER: AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO
By: e

Title: V' ve [frosidat

BENEFICIARY: CARMICHAEL BROBERTIES, an Illinois General
BENEFICIARY: CARMICHAEL PROPERTIES LLC, an lllinois Limited

ility Comp

- 4647424 - DS2A

99903163




UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUST 118200: AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not personally but solely as Trustee of a
certain Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994, and known as

TrustNo 118200-08 74
By Moéé

TRUST 117734: AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not personally but solely as Trustee of a
certain Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994, and known as

Trust No. 1177340 W
By: JZ

I

TRUST 122707: AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not personally but solely as Trustee of a
certain Trust Agreement dated March 12, 1997, and known as

Trust No. 122702 W
w%m,_“ -ui 6 g o ' - .

- sl g, m bt B aersioned Lugd. 7 taa, nat mmzi.y w
Fo3 fevag b v o oF h,, P w! Fafrity comieiiid Wﬂus instrushent is mcuhd by the mderslgn:‘ La" Trus!ss not pmmﬁy bul solely as

e FOREES o Ypned 63 % DR, “¢Truston. in-the: mrcssooﬂhbpwumdaumm}coro*odlmonardvesbd in it as such .
S e - , ¥mslmnswmmmWMdhum4mmww k2
SoeeLo o+ onant, wﬂmmaﬂagrmwnnhmmmdemhpmdnvwsevambynme o

I : ' its capaciy as Trustes and not porsanally. No parsonal iabilty or persoey. rer porisTilty is assumed by of W

Bk shall-al any time be asserled or enforceabla against the Trustee on actou <1 @y wamanly, indemaily, e

- tpreaentaton, covenant, undertaking or agreement of tha Trustee in this mstruman.

_7 _ 99903163 464742.4 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

staTEOF JLAMOIS
comnryor (0K ; >

The undersigned, a Notary Vblic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that

: , tee fragident” of American National Bank and Trust company of Chicago
("Cender"), as _ Ve presdwt  thereof, ers:i)_[lally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument as such /tve” Frvs, & , appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
Lender, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said {/t¢* [recdet did also then and there
acknowledge that as custodian of the corporate seal of Lender, did affix the said corporate seal thereof to said instrument
ash & own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Lender, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this % f4day of __ et 1999,
o T ST Ly Nk
NOTARY%ECMS{\??:‘};ILLINOIS ?A"}g"y Public
MY COMMISSION EXE-J1"iVE 132001 y Commission Expires: 0/} 3/ 0/

sTATEOF [ILLINOIY
county or_(1DoK

SS.

QR SN e

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that

Medvin Fe s Frescdaat 1 . of Carmichael Properties, an Illinois General Partnership
("Beneficiary") and e Jas - thereof, personally known to me to be the

_same persons whose names are subscribed io flic foregoing instrument as such frealont” and

T - ", respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and -
delivered the said instrument as their own free and volun'an act; and as the free andwoluntary:act-of Lenderyfor the ., - . », ondwsian
uses and purposes therein set-forth; and the said lrege e - - did ai]so‘then'ahdithére‘ﬁCkhd\T\?lEdﬁhé ’tpatgﬁa o B« W A

custodian of the corporate seal of Lender, did affix the said corpura's seal théréof to said ifistrument as h {3 own freeimt 1 e
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Beneficiary, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. o

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL thisz K- day of Tone , 1999,

~OFFICALSER “LInts Vi D,

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NO@“Public s
MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 13,2001 My Commission Expires: {/ / /2 / o/

stateor hIWOS
COUNTY OF Q-Q@ 4 % >

The undersigned, a Notary Public in apd for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that
P fedu ﬂmrjlﬂ' of Carmichael Properties LLC , an Hlinois Limited Liability

Company {"Beneficiary") and — . as thereof, perspnally known to me
to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such [ res e and
- , respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and v untfzj’c't, and as the free and voluntary act of Lender, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said ___f/rt» did also then and there acknowledge that as

custodian of the corporate seal of Lender, did affix the said corporate seal thereof to said instrument as h__ own free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Beneficiary, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this?9H day of Town 192_ 9.

OFFICIAL SEAL .
. RENEE M NOWAK Notdry Public
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires: {# / [% / 0/
MY COMMISSION EXF. J1NE 13,2001

99903163

4647424 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF 1L L1VOIS

SS.
counNTY OF ____ LOOK ;

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that
DAVID B:ROSENFELD  of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicage, not personally but solely as Trustee

of a‘certain Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994, and known as Trust No. 118200-081 (“Trust”) as personally known

to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _ASSISTANT ¥ICE PRESIDENT
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument

as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Trust.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this _{ day of , 1999.

N

Notary Public |

My Commission Expires:

STATEOF _LLLINLES y
) SS.
COUNTY OF __ OO A

The undersigned, a Notary Public in ap<-for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that

DAVID §.ROSENFELD  of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personallty but solely as Trustee
of a certain Trust Agreement dated April 20,1974, and known as Trust No. 117734-05 (“Trust”) as personally knowE, (
to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s} i+/arz subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such YICE kR WAL
respectively, appeared before me this day in persor . id acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said mstrament .
as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Trust. -

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL 1ids) | day of_\JU )4 , 1999, } .

,2“2//740 vty

Notary Pulbitiz
My Commisai Zigt

A R ' AAANAAALA RS

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

a L. 2-SOVIENSK] :
NOTARY PUSL!C STATE OF ILLINQIS R

STATEOF __|£LINOLS ) {My Commission E-cires 062812000,
) Ss.
couNTY OF 200K )

The undersih%‘neana Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEXFUY CERTIFY that

DAVID 5. ROSERT of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally %utsolely as Trustee

of a certain Trust Agreement dated Mpwgah |2 , 19947, and known as Trust No. 122767-05 (“Trust”) as

i personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing insirument as such

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
~" the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Trust.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this l day of J]% ¥ , 1999.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

AAAAAAARAALRLRL
"OFFICIAL SEA
L. M. SOVIENSKI e
JNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOISH,
4 My Commission ExieO :
TYVVY VY 3

999031 €3 464742-4 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR $1.45M MORTGAGE

99903163

464742-4 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR $.75SM MORTGAGE

99903163

4647424 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT C
AMENDED AND RESTATED $1,100.000.00 NOTE

99903163

4647424 - DS2A




G GO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
B oI5 bl 1SS GRARE
| SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)
ORDER NO.: 1401 007479521 D2

4OTS 74 TO 83, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN DUNCAN’S ADDITION TO
CHICAGO AND OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 1 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST

/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE
EAST 47 "HE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. :

'ME SOUTH 8.0 FEET CF LOT 29 AND ALL OF LOTS 30, 31, AND 32 IN E. K. ROGERS
UEDIVISION OF LOTS 4 AND 2 IN BLOCK 5 IN DUNCAN'S ADDITION OF BLOCK 1 IN CANAL
'RUSTEES’ SUBDIVISICY OF THE WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHERST 1/4 OF
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 (NOPTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

34 THROUGH 91, INCLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION

OF THE INTERIOR PART OF BLOCK 1 IN EDWARD K. ROGERS' SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND iéﬁ?:
IN BLOCK 5 OF DUNCAN'S ADDITION TO CHICRSN WITH PART OF BLOCK 1 OF CANAL g
TRUSTEES ' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AT THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHERST 1/4 OF E
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EuEY OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

JSPARCEL 4:

E WEST 42 FEET OF LOT 1 IN C. N. HOLDEN'S SUBDIVIS(OW. OF PART OF BLOCK 5 IN
DUNCAN’S ADDITION AFORESAID WITH A PART OF BLOCK 1 IN "THw« CANAL TRUSTEES'S
SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, ALL SITUATED IN THE CITY OF CHICAGC; IN COOK COUNTY,

JLOTS 39 THROUGH 52, INCLUSIVE, IN E. K. ROGERS'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT * AND 2 IN
JBLOCK 5 IN DUNCAN’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AND OF BLOCK 1 OF CANAL TRUITEES’
{SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

‘PARCEL 6:

#“LOTS$ 1 TO 6, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN C. C. P. HOLDENS RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 33, 34 AND
‘535 IN BRLOCK 1 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
fOF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
"EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

99903163

PARCEL 7:

PAGE A2 TCC 05/17/94 09:41:58




i CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

colMfeeNT G [pfle ISRANCE
A R SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)
ORDER NO.: 1401 007479521 p2

[10TS 74 TO 83, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN DUNCAN’S ADDITION TO
VA ICAGO AND OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 1 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST

2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE
§, EAST Cf 4E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

'.I.‘H‘E SOUTH 8.0 FEET.OF LOT 29 AND ALL OF 10TS 30, 31, AND 32 IN E. K. ROGERS
gBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 AND 2 IN BLOCK 5 IN DUNCAN'S ADDITION OF BLOCK 1 IN CANAL

TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION 4F THE WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
CTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

TO0TS 66 THROUGH 73, INCLUSIVE, LOUTL 34 THROUGH 91, INCLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION
7 .-THE INTERIOR PART OF BLOCK 1 IN EDNARD K. ROGERS’ SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2
! BLOCK 5 OF DUNCAN'S ADDITION TO CHICARO WITH PART OF BLOCK 1 OF CANAL

USTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AW THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, ZIPs7 OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

v

:;'[’"HE WEST 42 FEET OF LOT 1 IN C. N. HOLDER'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 5 IN
QUNCAN’S ADDITION AFORESAID WITH A PART OF BLOCK 1 IN %HT CANAL TRUSTEES'S
§UBDIVISION, AFORESATID, ALL SITUATED IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, IN COOK COUNTY,

CILLINOIS.

E%LOTS 39 THROUGH 52, INCLUSIVE, IN E. K. ROGERS’'S SUBDIVISION OF LOI.J-AND 2 IN
’an 'BLOCK 5 IN DUNCAN’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AND OF BLOCK 1 OF CANAL TRUSTEES'
Vi3 SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39
‘NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

10TS 1 TO 6, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN C. C. P. HOLDENS RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 33, 34 AND °

5 IN BLOCK 1 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
YOF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
"ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

{PARCEL 7 - SR
A 99903163

PRGE A2 TCC 05/17/94 09:41:58




CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 5

! !
et CoO U l: |
L SCHEDULE A (C 1%1'0) OPY ]
N |

o R
ORDER NO.: 1401 007479521 D2 %
I 1
A ' § |
"% 36, 37 AND 38 IN E. K. ROGERS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN CANAL TRUSTEES aF il
0"° VISION AND OF BLOCK 5 OF DUNCAN’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST f A

72 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE 4.

' |

1 @p PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

[7- ) - 20t} -002 +hru 00

|t
fi 1-17 - 206 - 001 #hrw 017 it
. 79 -0l -024 i
i
i2 - 2t .
: il
& il 4
Ly UK
(4% .i ‘
il
ijgf;,:\‘ b
it e !
PSR | ‘l i
g
1\
4
17
[ 18
A =
| 19
3 ’_f | :“ F.:g;
A ™ i 7
2 : ' :1( ,72
s Al
- 99903163 a :
i
e :' i
! {
e i
E‘ii i
; e 1
[
PAGE A 3 :1! ik
TCC 09:42:00 Eil:' :
ai.l' -




CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
COM : IN

ORDER KO.: 1401 007508329 D2

10T 189 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 53.64 FEET THEREOF), LOTS 190, 191, AND 192, AND THE
® SOUTH 75 FEET OF LOT 193 IN GREENE’S SOUTH BRANCH ADDITION TO CHICAGO OF THE

77— 29-101- 034

99903163

BAGE A2 GK1 05/17/94 09:53:04

»




