1..-.-_ AQ
¢ e
v

2y 7752/, bR, CB, Lb

UNOFFICIAL COPY
AN

__98e9423
PREPARED BY: ‘
98994244
Stephen H. Malato, Esq. )
Hinshaw & Culbertson
222 North LaSalle Street
Suite 300
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Address of Troperties: 1040-1060 W. Monroe

and 2200 S. Loomis . DEPT-01 RECORDING $45.00
Chicago, Illinois _ TAG000 TRAN 0867 11/04/98 11339100
. 20938 2 CG ®—PB—FP4243
Tax Numbers: See Exhtibii A attached hereto y COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Above Space for Recorder’s Use Only

g
FIFTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Fifth Loan Modification Agreement ("F.ftli Modification™) made this October 30 ,
1998 ("Date Hercof") but effective as of Augusthng 15 , 1998 ("Effective Date") between
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMI'ANY. OF CHICAGO ("Lender") and
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not persenally but solely as Trustee of a
certain Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994, and known as Trust Ma, 118200-08 (“Trust 118200"),
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personial'v but solely as Trustee of a
certain Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994, and known as Trust No. 117734-05 (“Trust 117734")
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but soicly as Truétgg ofa
certain Trust Agreement dated March 12, 1997, and known as Trust No.-122 707-83 (“Trust
122707") (Trust 118200, Trust 117734 and Trust 122707 are collectively referred #o.as “Trusts™),
and Carmichael Properties, an Illinois General Partnership (“Partnership™), the sole bezieficiary of
Trust 118200 and Carmichae! Properties LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company ("LLC”) the
sole beneficiary of Trust 122707 (Partnership and LLC are together “Beneficiaries”) and (Trusts and
Beneficiaries are collectively referred to as “Borrower”).

RECITAL
A. Lender is the legal owner and holder:

1. Mortgage Note dated May 17, 1994, in the principal amount of ONE
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00/100

e 1.
?"r‘ g;?'{f 432760-3 - DS2A

-# ?’ 5’3 o,
REug J @3 -
YOR N

l




.
Ly

UNOFFICIAL COPY

($1,450,000.00) (“$1.45M Note™) executed and delivered by Beneficiary and
Trust 118200 and payable to Lender;

2. Secured Installment Note dated May 17, 1994, in the principal amount of
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100
($750,000.00) (“$.75M Note”) executed and delivered by Beneficiary and
Trust 117734 and payable to Lender and previously amended and restated as
a note in the amount of $980,000.00 (“$.98M Note™)

($1.45M Note and $.98M Note are together herein referred to as “Notes”); and

B. $1.45M Note is secured by Mortgage and Security Agreement of even date with
$1.45M Note, sxzcuted by Trust 118200 and Beneficiary, with respect to that certain real estate
conveying the land «ad improvements legally described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made
a part hereof, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document
Number 9447025 (“$1.451 Mortgage™) and other document (“Other $1.45M Loan Documents™)
executed by Trust 118200 and Peneficiary to evidence and secure the indebtedness evidenced by
$1.45M Note.

C. $.98M Note is secured vy Mortgage and Security Agreement dated May 17, 1994
executed by Trust 117734 and Beneficiary; with respect to that certain real estate conveying the land
and improvements legally described on Exhibit “BY attached hereto and made a part hereof, recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook Chunty, Illinois as Document Number 9447021
(“$.98M Mortgage™) and other documents (“Other $.98M Loan Documents™) executed by Trust
117734 and Beneficiary to evidence and secure the ind<ricdness evidenced by $.98M Note.

D. As used herein, the property conveyed pursuant o $1.45M Mortgage and $.98M
Mortgage is collectively referred to as “Mortgaged Premises”, 51:45M Mortgage, $1.45M Other
Loan Documents, $.98M Mortgage and $.98M Other Loan Docurieris are herein referred to as
“Security Documents”.

E. Notes and Security Documents have previously been modified by ¢he following:

1. First Amendment to Mortgage Document dated August 10, 1905, executed
by Lender, Partnership, Trust 118200-08 and Trust 117734;

2. Second Amendment to Mortgage Documents dated October 31, 1995,
executed by Lender and Trust 118200-08 and Trust 117734,

3 Third Amendment to Mortgage Documents dated February 20, 1996,
executed by Lender and executed by Trust 118200, Trust 117734 and
Partnership; and

-2- 432760-3 - DSZA

CVYeheess




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4, Fourth Loan Modification Agreement dated December 23, 1997 executed by
Lender and Borrower;

(collectively “Previous Modifications™).

F. As used herein Notes, Security Documents and Previous Modifications are herein
referred to collectively as “Existing Loan Papers” and all real estate and other property conveyed or
pledged to secure Notes is herein collectively referred to as the “Property”.

G. With Lender’s approval and subject to the terms and provisions of Existing Loan
Papers, Parine -ship:

i Established Trust 122707 with LLC as its sole beneficiary; and

2. Ceused Trust 118200 to convey a part of Mortgaged Premises to Trust
127707.

H. Borrower has requesied that Lender extend the Maturity Date of $1.45M Note and
Lender has agreed to do so, all upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments made and to be made by Borrower,
as hereinafter provided, and the performance of the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements
hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valaahle consideration, the sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, IT IS HEREBY AGREED ASFOLLOWS:

1. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIOMS. Borrower represents and warrants as
follows (collectively "Warranties and Representations”):

a. The execution and delivery of this Fifth Moditication and all other documents
executed and delivered in connection with Fifth Modification (ccllectively "Additional Fifth
Modification Documents") were duly authorized;

b. Existing Loan Papers (as modified), Fifth Modification and Additional Fifth
Modification Documents and each of the covenants, conditions and agreements contained
therein are in full force and cffect, are the valid and legally binding obligations ot Borrower
and are free from all legal and equitable defenses, offsets and counterclaims;

C. No part of Property is in receivership nor is any application for receivership
pending and no petition in bankruptcy has been filed by or against Borrower nor is there any
litigation existent which affects Property;

d. There are no agreements, state of facts or circumstances presently existing and
known to Borrower which, with or without the service of notice, passage of time, or both,
would grant to Borrower the right to refuse to make or delay the payments or otherwise

'3' 432760-3 - DS2A

3 ZAY NI




UNOFFICIAL COPY

perform the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements required pursuant to Fifth
Modification or Additional Fifth Modification Documents.

€. Borrower is not insolvent and will not be rendered insolvent by the execution
of Fifth Modification or Additional Fifth Modification Documents (as such term is
hereinafter defined).

f. For purposes of this Fifth Modification the term "Hazardous Substance” is
as defined in that certain Environmental Indemnity Agreement executed by Trust 118200 and
Partnership dated May 17, 1994. Borrower has not received any notice, summons, citation,
dire<tive, letter or other communication, written or oral, from any agency or department of
the City of Chicago, the County of Cook, the State of Illinois, the United States Government
or any agercy of government, nor, to the best knowledge of Borrower, has any action ever
been commicriced or threatened by any such party concerning any intentional or unintentional
action or omissicii on the part of Borrower or, to the knowledge of Borrower, adjacent
owners which resulied from the releasing, spilling, leaking, pumping, pouring, emitting,
emptying or dumpingof Hazardous Substances into or onto the Property or the land adjacent
to the Property.

Any inaccuracies in Representations and *Warranties shall be an event of default pursuant to Existing
Loan Papers, thereby entitling Lender to ex<reise its right to accelerate the payment of Indebtedness
and exercise any and all other rights available to Lender pursuant to Existing Loan Papers, Fifth
Modification or Additional Fifth Modification Documents or at law or in equity.

2. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL 5MOUNT OF LOAN AMOUNT DUE
AS OF EFFECTIVE DATE. The present balance of the $::45M Note is $1,246,066.00.

3. EVIDENCE OF REMAINING INDEBTEDNESS ", To evidence the remaining
Indebtedness evidenced previously by $1.45M Note, there shall be executed and delivered to Lender
two Amended and Restated Secured Installment Notes, identical in forta te-that attached hereto as
Exhibit “C”, one in the amount of $333,330.00 executed by Trust 118200 and Partnership - the
Maturity Date of which shall be October 30, 2000 and one in the amount of $212.736.36 executed
by Trust 112707 andd LLC - the Maturity Date which shall be October 30, 2003.T1e $1.45 Note
shall be marked canceled and returned to Borrower.

4, RELEASE. As additional consideration of the extension of Maturity Date of $1.45M,
as herein provided, Borrower and its general partners hereby release and forever discharge Lender,
its agents, servants, employees, directors, officers, attorneys, branches, affiliates, subsidiaries,
successors, assigns and all persons, firms, and corporations acting in its behalf, of and from all
damage, loss, claims, demands, liabilities, obligations, actions and causes of action whatsoever
which Borrower or general partners may now have or claim to have against Lender as of the Date
Hereof and whether presently known or unknown and of every nature and extent whatsoever on
account of or in any way concerning, arising out of or founded upon the Existing Loan Papers, Fifth
Modification or Additional Fifth Modification Documents, including, but not limited to, all loss or

'4' 432760-3 - D52A

1 38 ZAL AN




UNOFFICIAL COPY

damage of any kind heretofore sustained or which may arise as a consequence of the transactions
between Borrower, general partners and Lender to and including the Date Hereof, and this release
and covenant by Borrower, general partners and Lender is contractual and not a mere recital.

5. FAILURE OR DELAY. No failure by Lender to exercise, or delay by Lender in
exercising, any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof nor shall any
single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other or further
exercise thereof, or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. The rights and remedies
provided in Existing Loan Papers, Fifth Modification and Additional Fifth Modification Documents
are cumulative and not exclusive of each other or of any right or remedy provided by law or in
equity. No.:ioiice to or demand upon Borrower, in any instance, shall, in itself, entitle Borrower to
any other or fixther notice or demand in similar or other circumstances or constitute a waiver of the
right of Lender to 2any other or further action in any circumstance without notice
or demand.

6. EFFECTIVENESS. This Fifth Modification shall be effective as of Effective Date.

7. CONSTRUCTION ~This Fifth Modification shall not be construed more strictly
against Lender than against Borrower merely by virtue of the fact that the same has been prepared
by counsel for Lender, it being reccgrized that both Borrower and Lender have contributed
substantially and materially to the preparavs-of this Fifth Modification, and Borrower and Lender
each acknowledges and waives any claim ¢onizsting the existence and the adequacy of the
consideration given by the others in entering inivn's Fifth Modification.

This Fifth Modification shall universally modify Fxisting Loan Papers and shall be construed .

in conjunction with Existing Loan Papers. All terms used Fiein shall have the meanings ascribed
in $1.45M Note, $1.45M Mortgage and Other $1.45M Loan Iloctments unless otherwise defined
herein. '

8. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Borrower and Lender each acknowledge that there are no
other agreements or representations, either oral or written, express or imaplied, not embodied in
Existing Loan Papers or this Fifth Modification, Additional Fifth Modification Documents, which,
together, represent a complete integration of all prior and contemporaneous agreements and
understandings of Borrower and Lender and, except to the extent modified herein, and in-Additional
Fifth Modification Documents, the provisions of Existing Loan Papers are hereby ratified and
confirmed. The recitals are hereby incorporated as a material part of this Fifth Modification.

'S' 432760-3 - DS2A

t




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Lender and Borrower have caused this Fifth Modification to be
signed by their respective duly authorized signatories and have executed this Fifth Modification on

the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

BENEFICIARY:

BENEFICIARY:

TRUST:

part of the

s capacity as Trustee

ity o

ned Land Trustee
e exercise of the

2

solely as Trustee i

y conferred 11

il personal respon-
y time be asserted oren-

28 0N ac

y Covenants, under-

rein made on the

y it solely in it
arsonai liabil
v or shall at an

ainst tha Trust

-
H

a agreed that all the

, represeantations
undertaking or agree-

» Covenant,
s instrument.

gested in it as such
count of any warranty,

pon an

y understood an

mnitias

v tha unde

t

reements he

Fexecuted b

=
ot

: express
warraniies, inde
stae are undertzken b
personaily. No p

Tru
and not
sibi}
r
indemnity, representation

ment of the Trustee in thi

ibifity is assumed b
ceable ag

takings and ag
fo

This instrument i
not personally
power and aut

Trustee. It is

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO

By: M ﬂﬁ'é’ 6 Wty GL;I M:V] UFF(W
Title: ‘ 7

CARMIC L RTIES, an Illinois General

Partnersh

AN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
LCAGO, not personally but solely as Trustee of a
certain Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994, and known as

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANZ AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGQO, not personally but solely as Trustee of a
certain Trust Agreement dated April 29, 1994_and known as
Trust No. 117734-0

By:

AMERICAN NATTONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not personally but solely as Trustee

of a certain Trugt Agreeement dates March 12, 1997,

and known as 122707

By:

'6' 4327602 - DS2A

£YZV6686




N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF <Ll sp0tS )

COUNTY OF dwﬁ l

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that

wrke, D&Geer of American National Bank and Trust company of Chicago
("Lender"), as _foler thereof, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument as such Q,éof , appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntagy act, and as the free and voluntary act of
Lender, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said e did also then and there
acknowledge that as custodian of the corporate seal of Lender, did affix the said corporate seal thereof to said instrument
ashf$ own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Lender, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth,

SS.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL thi

, 1998,

Mﬁayofﬂ ber

Nétary Public
My Commission Expires:

STATE OF \L\_rrnu S0
) SS.
COUNTY OF (ot )
The undersigned, a Notary Public in and. fo1, said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that
L wa REINER ~_ of Carmichael Properties, an Illinois General Partnership
("Beneficiary") and —_— ;a8 — thereof, personally known to me to be the

same persons whose names are subscribed ‘o the foregomg instrument as such _ FPARTANIR and
- , respectively, appeared betcre me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and Bc‘:\fﬂtr &Y
delivered the said instrument as their own free and volyntar; act, and as the free and voluntary act of , for the
uses and purposes therem set fonh mad-ﬂao-sa-ld——ﬁﬂtl" R0 did-also-therrand-there-acknowledze-that-us
storcliag F he-saide 2.p srate-sent-thereotto-said-instrummentas-h——own-free
and-vo-lumm-y-uct and as the frec and voluntary act of Beneficiziv; for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 30 déy of- Coimsen. 1998,

@m/&eﬂoun

Notary Public
My Commissi

OFFlcm.. CFAL
VANESSA L. NiziSEN
NOTARY PUBLIG, STATE CF ILLINAIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8.1 3-20(1

Aerm

STATE OF [u, i~

)
) sS.
COUNTY OF _Cenk )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that

Mecure Recuncsn ) PEPIPBER. of Carmichael Properties LLC , an Illinois Limited Liability
Company ("Beneficiary") and -t ,as —_ thergof, personally known to me

to be the same perscns whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _asepapers and
, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and BeiFiciory
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of l:eneé T fﬁ

uses and purposes therein set forth; and-the-said did-alsa :
-<sustedian-of-the-corporate-seal-ef-l-enderdid ; :
~aid-voluntary-net, and as the free and voluntary act of Beneﬁcrary, for the uses and purposes therem set forth

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 30_day of (eyomER. | 1998.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: @ -2.2-2.00 )
OFFICIAL SEAL 1
VANESSA L, NIELSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO!S
LﬁdY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-23-2001

LY2v6686

432760-2 - DS2A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF [ )
) Ss.
countyor (0O(C )

TRf }HW%&W Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that

American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee
of a certain Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994, and known as Trust No. 118200- 082 (“Trust”) ag personally kn rt
to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing mstrument as such]pRUST 6FF0|E R
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrumen instrument
as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Trust.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAW 2 0 2998998

Publlc
ommlssm xplres

R PUPVIVST T PPy VY VS

“QFFICIAL SEAL”
) JOCELYN GEBOY o
) SS. Notary Public, State of lllinois
) My Commission Explres 10I912001

P

STATE OF 1L X

COUNTY OF COO(

The under51 ned, a % ry Public i and for said County, in the State aforesald DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that
MARK D GRA F *American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustee

of a certain Trust Agreement dated April 20, 1994, and known as Trust No. 117734-05 (“Trust”) as p?ﬁ?}ﬁly knownCER

to me to be the same person(s) whose nanie{s>is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such " M

respectively, appeared before me this day in persen and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument

as their own free and voluntary act, and as the fre¢ und voluntary act of Trust.

_ dayo NCT 3 0 1 1993.

Not aplin
mission Ekplres:

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEA’, thl‘.

3 rocss
t “OFFICIAL SEAL"
JOCELYN GEBOY
STATE OF ‘(. ) j M;\JEFV Public, State of Iflinois
) SS. ‘”""IISSIDH Explres 10/9/2001
comntyor (00K ) eoese pe -

The undemgne éz_lry Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEFERY CERTIFY that

SR QEZ\B American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally b solely as Trustee

of a certain Trust Agreement dated Mate 1% | 1992 and known as Trust No. 122707-98 (“Trust”) as

personally known tome to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instriment as such

RS2 ‘reé%éctlvely, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed aad delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Trust.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this day otJCT 3 G) 19% 1998.
Notaty Public
My &ommission kxpires:

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
JOCELYN GEBOY

Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commlsslon Expires 1019[2001

EVZUE686

432760-2 - DS2A |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tax Identification Numbers: 17-17-204-003
) Comrem e 1717204004
17-17-204-005
17-17-204-006
17-17-204-007
17-17-204-008
17-17-205-001
17-17-205-002
17-17-205-003
17-17-205-004
17-17-205-005
17-17-205-006
17-17-205-007
17-17-205-008
17-17-205-009
17-17-205410
17-17-205-011
17-17-205-012
17-17-205-013
17-17-205-014
17-17-205-015
17-17-205-016
17-17-205-017

£p2i6636




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A*

e et o g

e i

—rr wn

O S

PARCEL L:

LOTS 74 TO B3, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK S IN DUNCAN'S APDITICN TO
CHICRGO AND OF THAT PART OF BLOCK ! IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF TEI WEiT
1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH. RANGI
14, ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE SOUTH 8.0 FEET COF LOT 29 AND ALL OF LOTS 30, 31, AND 32 IN E. K. ROGERS
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK S IN DURCAN'S ADDITICN OF BLOCK . IN CANMAL
TRUSTEES® SUBDIVISICN OF THE WEST 1,2 ARD THE WEST 1/2 CF THE NORTHEAST i/4 OF

SECTION 17. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, 1IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PRATFL 3:

LOTS €5 "HROUGH 73, INCLUSIVE, LOTS 84 THROUGH 91, INILUSIVI. IN THE SUBDIVISION
OF THE LWTERIOR PART OF BLOCK 1 IN EDWARD K. ROGERS ' SUBTIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2
IR BLOCK 5 UF DUNCAN'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO WITH PART OF BLOTK 1 OF CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUSDZVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST 4/L OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF

SECTION 17, TOWNSAIF 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRC FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IK
COOX COUNTY. ILL.NOIS.

PARCEL 4:

THE WEST 42 FEET OF LOT 1IN ~ K. HOLDEN'S SUBDIVISION TF PART OF BLOCK 5 IN
DORCRAN'5 ASDITION AFORESAID /ITH A PART OF BLOCK 1 IN THE ZANAL TRUSTEES':

- SUBDIVISION, AFORESAID, ALL SITURTED IN THE CITY OF CHILAGI. IN COOK COUMTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL S:

LOTS 35 THROUGH 52, INCLUSIVE, IN E. K. T%SERS'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 AND 2 IN
BLOCK 5 IN DUNCAN'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AND OF 3LOCK 1 OF CAMAL TRUSTEES’
SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST \1/4 JF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39

RORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEATOLAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.
PARCEL 6:

LOTS 1 TO €. BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN €. C. P. HOLDENS RESUBDUUTSION OF LOTS 31, 34 ANS
35 IN BLOCK 1 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/7 OF THE NORTHEAST 14
OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIJ 1° NORTH, RANGEZ 14,
ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOF COUNTY. ILLINGIS

PARCEL 7.

LOTS 36, 37 AND 38 IN E. K. ROGERS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’
SUBDIVISION AND OF BLOCK 5 QOF DUNCAN'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
1/2 OF THE NCRTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIKOIS.




9892 A2A3

17-29-010-034

.
.

Tax Identification Number




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

PT THE SCUTH %%.54 FEET THEREOF), -37S 130. 131, -0 1392 AND THE
F LCT 193 IN GREENE'S SCUTH BRANCH ADDITION T2 CHICAGS ©F THE

F SZCTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, ZAST OF THE THI
IAN.

area

c
o}
FRINCI?AL MERID




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT C
AMENDED AND RESTATED $1.45M NOTE

L v2vess®

432760-2 - DS2A




1 »b

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT TO LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

The prompt payment of the Indebtedness evidenced by the Notes and the prompt
performance of the terms, covenants and conditions of Existing Loan Papers described in the
Modification to which this Consent is attached were guaranteed by the undersigned pursuant to the
terms and conditions of a continuing unconditional joint and several Guaranty executed by the
undersigned. The undersigned hereby consent to the execution of the Fifth Modification, and agree
that the Guaranty executed by each of them shall be unaffected by such execution and each hereby
ratify and coutirm the terms and conditions of the Guaranty.

/%é{ bytoss”

fﬂzvvf{/p@ﬁéeﬂfNA
y;

bO

A A o

432760-2 - DS2A




